504118467 12/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4165137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASATO UOZUMI	12/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC SINTERED ALLOY, LTD.
Street Address:	2901, NARIWA, NARIWA-CHO
Internal Address:	TAKAHASHI-SHI
City:	OKAYAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	716-0192

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14353747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-519-9951

Email: docket@dcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DITTHAVONG & STEINER, P.C. Address Line 1: 44 CANAL CENTER PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 322

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P7739US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. SEIDLECK
SIGNATURE:	/Brian K. Seidleck/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=112682-US-00Ogata_P7739US00_Assignment_filed#page1.tif source=112682-US-00Ogata_P7739US00_Assignment_filed#page2.tif

PATENT 504118467 REEL: 040482 FRAME: 0952

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	INTERNAL GEAR PUMP	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declara		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number	

84625460v1

Client Ref. No.:

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

\$4625460v1

RECORDED: 12/01/2016

PATENT REEL: 040482 FRAME: 0954